

Project Name:

## BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA Capital Projects Fund

**BOARD MEETING DATE: March 2, 2021** 

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2020-2021 Capital Projects Fund as outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget, NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

1. That the FY 2020-2021 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.

Enka Heritage Greenway

2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of March, 2021.

	,				
<u>Description:</u> This amendment is to combine the bud Enka Destination Grant as the Greenway is an item i asks for interfund transfer expense to move the budg budget sits.	in the larger Gra	ant Project. Specifical	ly, this amendment		
Funding Source: Existing Capital Fund dollars.					
Exhibit A:		Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description		Revenues	Expenditures		
Fund 341 - Project: Enka Heritage Greenway			\$ (280,000)		
Fund 341 - Interfund Transfer Expense			\$ 280,000		
	TOTAL	\$ -	\$ -		
ATTEST:	BOARD	OF COMMISSION	IERS FOR		
	Ву:				
Clerk to the Board	Chairr	man of the Board			



## BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA Grant Projects Ordinance

**BOARD MEETING DATE: March 2, 2021** 

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2020-2021 Grants Projects outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget, NOW THEREFORE,

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY 2020-2021 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of March, 2021.

Grant Name:	Enka Destination Grant							
<u>Description:</u> This amendment is to combine the budget of the Enka Heritage Greenway with the budget of the Enka Destination Grant as the Greenway is an item in the larger Grant Project. Specifically, this amendment asks for interfund transfer revenue to receive the budget from Fund 341 and to Fund 327 where the Grant budget sits.								
Funding Source: Existing Capital Fund dollars.								
Exhibit A:		Increase (Decrease)						
Account Description			Revenues Expenditures					
Fund 327 - Grant: Enka Destina Fund 327 - Interfund Transfer R		\$	280,000	\$	280,000			
	TOTAL	. \$	280,000	\$	280,000			
ATTEST: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR								
Clerk to the Board		By: Chairman of the Board						